



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.**

APPEAL AGAINST ORDER NO.16 OF 2019

NITINKUMAR MADHUKARRAO PAGHURT

Vrs.

VINAYAK PANDURANG BELOKAR AND OTHERS

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

CORAM:- AVINASH G. GHAROTE, J.
DATED :- 20/01/2020.

Shri Triloknath Pande, learned counsel h/f
Shri A. D. Bhate, learned counsel for appellant submits
that he requires some time to file application for
correcting the name of Respondent No.6.

One week time is granted to file appropriate
application. The time for service to Respondent Nos. 2 & 5
is extended by two weeks.

JUDGE

Choulwar