



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.**

**APPEAL AGAINST ORDER (AO) NO. 16 OF 2019**

**(Nitinkumar Madhukarrao Paghurt, Buldhana Vs. Vinayak Pandurang Belokar & Ors.)**

---

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,  
appearances, Court's orders of directions  
and Registrar's Orders.

Court's or Judge's orders.

---

Shri T.L. Pandey, Advocate for the appellant.

**CORAM : PUSHPA V. GANEDIWALA, J.**  
**FEBRUARY 18, 2020.**

Learned counsel for the appellant orally seeks leave to correct the name of respondent No.6 in the memo of appeal.

Leave as prayed for is allowed. Necessary amendment be carried out forthwith.

On effecting amendment, issue fresh notice to respondent No.6, returnable on 17/03/2020.

**JUDGE**