



2023:BHC-NAG:11574
23.AO 16.2019

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

APPEAL AGAINST ORDER NO. 16 OF 2019

Hitinkumar Madhukarrao Paghurt

...VERSUS...

Vinayak Pandurang Belokar and ors.

*Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders.*

Court's or Judge's order

Shri Kiran Saboo, Advocate h/f. Shri N.R.Saboo, Advocate for respondent no. 1.

CORAM : SMT. M. S. JAWALKAR, J.

DATE : 05th JANUARY, 2023

Two weeks' time is granted to the appellant by way of last chance to take necessary steps to serve unserved respondent no. 2, failing which, the appeal shall stand dismissed against respondent no. 2.

(Smt. M.S. Jawalkar, J.)

B.T.Khapekar