



2023:BHC-NAG:11574

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 16 OF 2019

Nitinkumar Madhukarrao PaghurtPETITIONER

V/S

Vinayak Pandurang Belokar And OthersRESPONDENT

AMIT DHANANJAY BHATE for Petitioner

NARESH R. SABOO for Respondent

CORAM : HON'BLE SMT. JUSTICE M. S. JAWALKAR J

DATE : 6th February, 2023

P.C. :

Adv. Ketan Ganorkar h/f. Adv. Amit Bhate for Applicant and

Adv. Archana Lanjewar h/f. Adv. N.R. Saboo for Resp. No.1.

S.O. to Two Weeks.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)