



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR, NAGPUR.

...

APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 16/2019

Nitinkumar Madhukarrao Paghurt

..Appellant

versus

Vinayak Pandurang Belokar and Others

..Respondents

.....
None for the appellant/s

Mr. N.R.Saboo, Advocate for the Respondent No.1
.....

CORAM: ANIL L. PANSARE, J.

DATED : 26th June, 2023.

PC:

None present for the appellant.

Place the matter on 03.07.2023 under the caption, "for
dismissal".

[ANIL L. PANSARE, J.]

sahare