



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

APPEAL AGAINST ORDER NO. 16 OF 2019

(Nitinkumar Madhukarrao Paghurt V/s Vinayak Pandurang Belokar & Ors.)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearances, court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders
---	---------------------------

None for the Appellant.
None for the Respondents.

CORAM : ANIL L. PANSARE, J.

DATE : JULY 4, 2023.

On 26/6/2023 following order was passed :

“ *None present for the Appellant.
Place the matter on 03.07.2023 under the caption,
“for dismissal”.*”

2. Despite the above order none appears for the Appellant. Therefore, the Appeal is dismissed under Order 41 Rule 17 read with Order 42 Rule 1 of the Code of Civil Procedure.

(ANIL L. PANSARE, J.)