



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

APPEAL AGAINST ORDER NO.16 OF 2019

Nitinkumar Madhukarrao Paghurt **Vs.** Vinayak Pandurang Belokar and ors.

*Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders
or directions and Registrar's order*

Court's or Judge's Order

Mr. A. D. Bhate, Advocate for appellant.

Mr. N. R. Saboo, Advocate for respondents.

CORAM : ROHIT W. JOSHI, J.

DATE : 13.02.2026.

. Issue notice to the respondents on the following
substantial question of law:-

*I. Whether Shalini Burade will be a necessary
or proper party to the suit in view of the fact that
her share in the suit property was already
purchased by the appellant/plaintiff prior to
filing of the suit ?*

2. Learned Advocate, Mr. Saboo, waives service of
notice on behalf of respondents.

(ROHIT W. JOSHI, J.)

Tanmay...