



2023:BHC-NAG:11574

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT NAGPUR  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 16 OF 2019**

Nitinkumar Madhukarrao Paghurt ....PETITIONER

V/S

Vinayak Pandurang Belokar And Others ....RESPONDENT

AMIT DHANANJAY BHATE for Petitioner

MS. S.N. DHOOT ADV. H/F NARESH R. SABOO for

Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE ROHIT WASUDEO  
JOSHI J**

**DATE : 6th April, 2026**

**P.C. :**

S.O. TO 28/04/2026

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL )**